Page 1to 7

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036411-2024

Award
C17CSAE/0027 Provision of Parachute Equipment Support
Contract Extension

Ministry of Defence

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036411
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b574
Published 11 November 2024, 1:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036411-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036411-2024
mailto:DESC17CSAE-Commercial@mod.gov.uk

Page2to 7

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority
1.5) Main activity

Defence


https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

Page 3to 7

Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

C17CSAE/0027 Provision of Parachute Equipment Support Contract Extension

Reference number
C17CSAE/0027

11.1.2) Main CPV code
e 75221000 - Military defence services

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Services
11.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this notice is to publish the Authority's intention to extend the
C17CSAE/0027 Provision of Parachute Equipment Support Contract.

The C-17 Command Support and Airborne Equipment (C17CSAE) team as part of the
United Kingdom (UK) Ministry of Defence (MOD) has a requirement to extend the
Provision of Parachute Equipment Support Contract reference number C17CSAE/0027
(‘the Contract) in order to maintain continuity of essential UK Armed Forces parachute
packing services within the UK.

The Contract was originally awarded in 2018 to IrvinGQ Limited, a registered company
within the UK, via competition under the Defence and Security Public Contracts
Regulations (DSPCR) 2011.

The Contract provides UK Armed Forces parachute equipment packing and maintenance
services in both the UK and the United States of America (USA). The Contract is due to
expire on 31st March 2025 following the final contract extension option period.

In anticipation of the Contract expiry the UK and US service requirements were competed
under separate Contract Notices [Notice references: 2023/S 000-030988 and 2022/S
000-022937]. The Invitation to Negotiate for the provision of UK services was cancelled
on 11th September 2024 via publication of a Corrigendum Notice on the Find a Tender
Service [Notice reference: 2024/S 000-029148] due to an absence of sufficient tenderers
to ensure a genuine competition.



Page 4to 7

It has therefore been determined that, as a result of a failed competition to recompete the
UK requirement, the UK service provision under the Contract can be extended under
Regulation 16(d)(i)(aa) (the Negotiated Procedure Without Prior Publication of a Contract
Notice) of DSPCR 2011. The regional USA service requirement has been competed
separately and extension of those regional services post March 2025 is not required.

It is intended to extend the Contract by a maximum duration of two years. The anticipated
value of the proposed extension is not expected to exceed ten million pounds (£10M).

11.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: No
11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

11.2) Description

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Continuation of the parachute equipment support services currently provided under the
C17CSAE/0027 Contract for a maximum duration of two years.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page5to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure without publication of a contract notice

* No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to negotiated procedure with
prior publication of a contract notice

* The products involved are manufactured purely for the purpose of research, experiment, study or
development

Explanation:

In anticipation of the Contract expiry the UK and US service requirements were competed
under separate Contract Notices [Notice references: 2023/S 000-030988 and 2022/S
000-022937]. The Invitation to Negotiate for the provision of UK services was cancelled
on 11th September 2024 via publication of a Corrigendum Notice on the Find a Tender
Service [Notice reference: 2024/S 000-029148] due to an absence of sufficient tenderers
to ensure a genuine competition.

It has therefore been determined that, as a result of a failed competition to recompete the
UK requirement, the UK service provision under the Contract can be extended under
Regulation 16(d)(i)(aa) (the Negotiated Procedure Without Prior Publication of a Contract
Notice) of DSPCR 2011. The regional USA service requirement has been competed
separately and extension of those regional services post March 2025 is not required.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6to 7

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

C17CSAE/0027

Title

Provision of Parachute Equipment Support Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
IRVINGQ Ltd

Llangeinor

Birdgend

CF32 8PL

Telephone

+44 01656727000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

National registration number



02524190

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £10,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract/lot/concession is likely to be subcontracted

Page 7to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

V1.4) Procedures for review

VI1.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Neighbourhood One Atrium #1027, Abbey Wood
Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T18:07:53+0100
	TCPDF




